SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5915/2016

SURENDRA KUMAR SHARMA (Dead) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(I/A FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LEGAL HEIRS, C/D IN FILING THE APP FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 11917/2017)

Date: 18-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avikal Saxena, Adv. Mr. Vinay Garq, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A 11917 of 2017

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the proposed Lrs. of deceased sole appellant is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER