SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 5915/2016

SURENDRA KUMAR SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR Mr. Amrit Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.4 has been served in alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

At this stage, Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr.Siddharth, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.4. He seeks and is granted one week time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. In case the same is filed, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

In case of non-compliance before this Court on 12.7.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG